
BISHOP AUCKLAND - TORONTO - WILLINGTON - WEAR VALLEY ESTATE
BISHOP AUCKLAND - TORONTO - WILLINGTON - OAKENSHAW
BISHOP AUCKLAND - WILLINGTON - WEAR VALLEY ESTATE

Service 109: Bishop Auckland Newgate Street, Kingsway, Market Place, North Bondgate, Bus Station, Newton Cap Bank, Toronto, Hunwick, Hunwick Lane,
Willington High Street, Bourne Way, Park Street, Park View, Oakenshaw. Return via reverse of above route to Bishop Auckland Bus Station, Tenters Street,
Newgate Street. Service 108/118: Bishop Auckland Newgate Street, Bob Hardisty Drive, Newgate Street, Bob Hardisty Drive, Bus Station, Newton Cap Bank
(108), Toronto by-pass (118), Hunwick Lane, Sunnybrow Turning Circle, Front Street, Rockingham Road, Hall Lane Estate Chester Drive, Willington Gardner
Avenue, Luxmoore Avenue, Burn Place, High Street, Commercial Street, Low Willington, Wear Valley Estate Oak Avenue, Ash Drive, Cedar Crescent. Return
via Oak Avenue, Low Willington, then as reverse of above route to Bishop Auckland Bus Station, Tenters Street, Newgate Street, Bob Hardisty Drive.
Evening, Sunday and Bank Holiday services on service 108 omit Newgate Street and Bob Hardisty Drive in Bishop Auckland.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 118 118 108 108 109 108 109 108 108 109 118 109 109 118 118 118 109
Codes NS NS S NS NS NS S NS Sch  SSH NSch Sch

A GAR GAR GAR
  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

BISHOP AUCKLAND Morrisons � � � � � � � � � � �  � �  8.53 �  9.23 �
BISHOP AUCKLAND Market Place � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  9.43
Bishop Auckland Bus Stn arr    � � � � � � � � � � �  � �  8.57 �  9.27  9.44
Bishop Auckland Bus Stn Stand H dep  6.07  6.37  7.00  7.05  7.17  7.30 �  7.50  8.00 �  8.34  �  8.47  9.02  9.02  9.32  9.47
Toronto � �  7.04  7.09  7.21  7.34 �  7.54  8.04 �  �  �  8.51 � � �  9.51
Hunwick Green  6.13  6.43  7.08  7.13  7.25  7.38 �  7.58  8.08 �  8.40  �  8.55  9.08  9.08  9.38  9.55
Sunnybrow Turning Circle  6.18  6.48  7.13  7.18  7.43  7.59  8.03  8.13  8.29  8.45  �  9.13  9.13  9.43
Hall Lane Estate Chester Drive  6.21  6.51  7.16  7.21  7.46 �  8.06  8.16 �  8.48  �  9.16  9.16  9.46
Sunnybrow St Johns Gardens  7.30  8.00  8.30 � �  9.00 10.00
Hunwick Lane Ends  7.32  8.02  8.32 � �  9.02 10.02
Willington Priceless  6.24  6.54  7.19  7.24  7.34  7.49  8.04  8.09  8.19  8.34 8.51  9.04  9.04  9.19  9.19  9.49 10.04
WEAR VALLEY EST Ash Drive  6.29  6.59  7.24  7.29 �  7.54 �  8.14  8.24 � 8.56  � �  9.24  9.24  9.54 �
OAKENSHAW Terminus � � � �  7.41 �  8.11 � �  8.41 � 9.11  9.11 � � � 10.11

Service Number 118 118 109 118 109 118 118 109 109 118 109 118 108 109 109
Codes NSch Sch Sch NSch Sch Sch NSch

B GAR D GAR
  am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

BISHOP AUCKLAND Morrisons  9.53   23 �   53 �  1.53  2.23 � �  2.53 �  3.23 � � �
BISHOP AUCKLAND Market Place � �   43 �  1.43 � �  2.43  2.43 � � � � �  3.43
Bishop Auckland Bus Stn arr 9.57   27   44   57  1.44  1.57  2.27  2.44  2.44  2.57 �  3.27 � �  3.44
Bishop Auckland Bus Stn Stand H dep10.02   32   47   02  1.47  2.02  2.32  2.47  2.47  3.02 �  3.32  3.32 �  3.47
Toronto � �   51 �  1.51 � �  2.51  2.51 � � �  3.36 �  3.51
Hunwick Green 10.08   38   55   08  1.55  2.08  2.38  2.55  2.55  3.08 �  3.38  3.40 �  3.55
Sunnybrow Turning Circle 10.13   43   13 until  2.13  2.43  3.13 �  3.43  3.45 �
Hall Lane Estate Chester Drive 10.16   46   16  2.16  2.46  3.16 �  3.46  3.48 �
Sunnybrow St Johns Gardens 00  2.00 3.00  3.00 � �  4.00
Hunwick Lane Ends   02  2.02  3.02  3.02   � �  4.02
Willington Priceless 10.19   49   04   19  2.04  2.19  2.49  3.04  3.04  3.19  3.34  3.49  3.51  4.04  4.04
WEAR VALLEY EST Ash Drive 10.24   54 �   24 �  2.24  2.54 � �  3.24 �  3.54  3.56 � �
OAKENSHAW Terminus � �   11 �  2.11 � �  3.11  3.17 �  3.41 � �  4.11  4.11

Service Number 118 118 109 118 118 109 118 108 109 108 109 108 109 108 109 108
Codes E G   E E E

  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

BISHOP AUCKLAND Morrisons  3.53  4.23 �  4.53  5.23 �  5.53 � � � � � � � � �
BISHOP AUCKLAND Market Place � �  4.43 � �  5.43 � � � � � � � � � �
Bishop Auckland Bus Stn  arr  3.57  4.27  4.44  4.57  5.27  5.44  5.57 � � G � � � � � �
Bishop Auckland Bus Stn Stand H dep  4.02  4.32  4.47  5.02  5.32  5.47  6.02  7.10 �  8.10 �  9.10 � 10.10 � 11.10
Toronto � �  4.51 � �  5.51 �  7.14 �  8.14 �  9.14 � 10.14 � 11.14
Hunwick Green  4.08  4.38  4.55  5.08  5.38  5.55  6.08  7.18 �  8.18 �  9.18 � 10.18 � 11.18
Sunnybrow Turning Circle  4.13  4.43  5.13  5.43  6.13  7.22 �  8.22 �  9.22 � 10.22 � 11.22
Hall Lane Estate Chester Drive  4.16  4.46  5.16  5.46  6.16  7.24 �  8.24 �  9.24 � 10.24 � 11.24
Sunnybrow St Johns Gardens 5.00  6.00 � � � �
Hunwick Lane Ends  5.02  6.02 � � � �
Willington Priceless  4.19  4.49  5.04  5.19  5.49  6.04  6.19  7.27  7.27  8.27  8.27  9.27  9.27 10.27 10.27 11.27
WEAR VALLEY EST Ash Drive  4.24  4.54 �  5.24  5.54 �  6.24  7.32 �  8.32 �  9.32 � 10.32 � 11.32
OAKENSHAW Terminus � �  5.11 � �  6.11 � �  7.32 �  8.32 �  9.32 � 10.32 �

108
109
118

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Explanation of codes:
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only. NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
Sch: This journey operates on Schooldays only. NSch: This journey does not operate on Schooldays.
SSH: This journey only operates on Saturdays and Mondays and Mondays to Fridays during School Holidays.
A: This journey operates via Varahwear Factory on factory working days.
B: This journey operates via Chapel Street School, and passes Priceless again at 3.11pm.
D: This journey commences from St. John�s School at 3.25pm.
E: Customers continuing towards Oakenshaw change buses at Willington Priceless - through fares are available.
G: This journey commences from Bishop Auckland Hospital (Escomb Road) at 8.05pm.
GAR: This journey is operated by Gardiner Coaches.

Certain journeys on services 108,
109 and 118 are operated with
financial assistance from Durham
County Council.

Effective from 4th September 2002



WEAR VALLEY ESTATE - WILLINGTON - TORONTO - BISHOP AUCKLAND
OAKENSHAW - WILLINGTON - BISHOP AUCKLAND
WEAR VALLEY ESTATE - WILLINGTON - BISHOP AUCKLAND

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 108 108 108 108 109 118 109 108 118 109 118 109 118 118 109 118
Codes NS NS S NS NS Sch NSch NS

GAR GAR H GAR
  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

OAKENSHAW Terminus � � � �  7.44 �  8.14 � �  8.44 �  9.14 � �   14 �
WEAR VALLEY EST Ash Drive  6.31  7.01  7.26  7.31 �  7.56 �  8.17  8.26 �  8.56 �  9.26  9.56 �   26
Willington Priceless  6.36  7.06  7.31  7.36  7.51  8.01  8.21  8.22  8.31  8.51  9.01  9.21  9.31 10.01   21   31
Wear Valley Estate Ash Drive � �   P � �
Hunwick Lane End  7.53  8.23 �  9.23 23
Sunnybrow St Johns Gardens  7.55  8.25 �  9.25   25
Hall Lane Estate Chester Drive  6.39  7.09  7.34  7.39 �  8.04 �  8.25  8.34 �  9.04  9.34 10.04   34
Sunnybrow Turning Circle  6.42  7.12  7.37  7.42  7.56  8.07  8.26  8.28  8.37 �  9.07  9.37 10.07   37
Hunwick Green  6.47  7.17  7.42  7.47 �  8.12 �  8.33  8.42 �  9.12  9.30  9.42 10.12   30   42
Toronto  6.51  7.21  7.46  7.51 � � �  8.37 � � �  9.34 � �   34 �
Bishop Auckland Bus Stn arr  6.55  7.25  7.50  7.55 �  8.18 �  8.41  8.48 �  9.18  9.38  9.48 10.18   38   48
Bishop Auckland Bus Stn Stand A dep � � � � �  � �  8.42  8.50 �  9.20  9.39  9.50 10.20   39   50
BISHOP AUCKLAND Morrisons � � � � �  � �   H  8.53 �  9.23 �  9.53 10.23 �   53
BISHOP AUCKLAND Market Place � � � � � � � � � � �  9.43 � �   43 �

Service Number 118 118 109 118 118 118 109 109 118 108 118 109 109 109 118 118
Codes Sch NSch NSch Sch Sch Sch Sch NSch

J GAR GAR
  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

OAKENSHAW Terminus � �  2.14 � � �  3.14  3.19 � 3.44  �  4.14 �  4.14 � �
WEAR VALLEY EST Ash Drive   56  1.56 �  2.26  2.54  2.56 � �  3.26 � 3.56 � � �  4.26 4.56
Willington Priceless   01  2.01  2.21  2.31  2.59  3.01  3.21  3.26  3.31  3.51  4.01  4.21 �  4.21  4.31 5.01
Wear Valley Estate Ash Drive � � � � � � �
Hunwick Lane End  2.23  3.23 � �  4.23 �  4.23
Sunnybrow St Johns Gardens  2.25  3.25 �   J   �  4.25 �  4.25
Hall Lane Estate Chester Drive   04 until  2.04  2.34  3.02  3.04 �  3.34  � 4.04 �  4.34 5.04
Sunnybrow Turning Circle   07  2.07  2.37  3.05  3.07 �  3.37  � 4.07 �  4.37 5.07
Hunwick Green   12  2.12  2.30  2.42  3.10  3.12  3.30 �  3.42  � 4.12  4.30 �  4.30  4.42 5.12
Toronto � �  2.34 � � �  3.34 � �  � �  4.34 �  4.34 � �
Bishop Auckland Bus Stn arr   18  2.18  2.38  2.48  3.16  3.18  3.38 �  3.48  � 4.18  4.38 �  4.38  4.48 5.18
Bishop Auckland Bus Stn Stand A dep   20  2.20  2.39  2.50 �  3.20  3.39 �  3.50  � 4.20 �  4.39  4.39  4.50 5.20
BISHOP AUCKLAND Morrisons   23  2.23 �  2.53 �  3.23 � �  3.53 � 4.23 � � �  4.53 5.23
BISHOP AUCKLAND Market Place � �  2.43 � � �  3.43 � � � � �  4.43  4.43 � �

Service Number 109 118 118 109 118 109 108 109 108 109 108 109 108 108
Codes   A K L L L L

  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

OAKENSHAW Terminus 5.14 � �  6.14 �  7.32 �  8.32 �  9.32 � 10.32 � �
WEAR VALLEY EST Ash Drive  �  5.26  5.56 �  6.26 �  7.42 �  8.42 �  9.42 � 10.42 11.34
Willington Priceless  5.21  5.31  6.01  6.21  6.31  7.37  7.46  8.37  8.46  9.37  9.46 10.37 10.46 11.38
Wear Valley Estate Ash Drive        � �  7.41  8.41  9.41 10.41
Hunwick Lane End        5.23  6.23 � � � �
Sunnybrow St Johns Gardens        5.25  6.25 � � � �
Hall Lane Estate Chester Drive  5.34  6.04  6.34 �  7.49 �  8.49 �  9.49 � 10.49 11.41
Sunnybrow Turning Circle  5.37  6.07  6.37 �  7.51 �  8.51 �  9.51 � 10.51 11.43
Hunwick Green  5.30  5.42  6.12  6.30  6.42 �  7.55 �  8.55 �  9.55 � 10.55 11.47
Toronto 5.34 � �  6.34 � �  7.59 �  8.59 �  9.59 � 10.59 11.51
Bishop Auckland Bus Stn arr  5.38  5.48  6.18  6.38  6.48 �  8.03 �  9.03 � 10.03 � 11.03 11.55
Bishop Auckland Bus Stn Stand A dep  5.39  5.50 � �  6.48 � � � � � � � � �
BISHOP AUCKLAND Morrisons  �  5.53 � �  6.51 � � � � � � � � �
BISHOP AUCKLAND Market Place 5.43 � � �   K � � � � � � � � �

108
109
118

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Explanation of codes:
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
Sch: This journey operates on Schooldays only.
A: This journey operates via Varahwear Factory on factory working days.
H: This journey continues to St. Johns School, arriving at 8.49am.
J: This journey operates via Parkside School.
K: This journey continues via Escomb Road to Bishop Auckland General Hospital.
L: Customers from Oakenshaw can travel towards Bishop Auckland by remaining on the bus (departs Wear Valley Estate as Service 108).

Through fares are available.
P: These journeys operate to/from Parkside School on schooldays.
GAR: This journey is operated by Gardiner Coaches.

Certain journeys on services 108, 109 and 118 are operated with financial assistance from Durham County Council.



WEAR VALLEY EST - WILLINGTON - BISHOP AUCKLAND
via Sunnybrow & Hunwick

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Service Number 109 108 109 108 109 108 109 108 109 108 108
Code L L   L L L

  am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

OAKENSHAW Terminus 11.32 � 12.32 �   32 �  9.32 � 10.32 � �
Willington Queens Head 11.37 � 12.37 �   37 �  9.37 � 10.37 � �
WEAR VALLEY ESTATE Ash Drive 11.41 11.42 12.41 12.42   41   42  9.41  9.42 10.41 10.42 11.34
Willington Priceless � 11.46 � 12.46 �   46 �  9.46 � 10.46 11.38
Hall Lane Estate Chester Drive � 11.49 � 12.49 �   49 until �  9.49 � 10.49 11.41
Sunnybrow Turning Circle � 11.51 � 12.51 �   51 �  9.51 � 10.51 11.43
Hunwick Green � 11.55 � 12.55 �   55 �  9.55 � 10.55 11.47
Toronto � 11.59 � 12.59 �   59 �  9.59 � 10.59 11.51
BISHOP AUCKLAND Bus Station � 12.03 �  1.03 �   03 � 10.03 � 11.03 11.55

Explanation of code:
L:Customers from Oakenshaw can travel towards Bishop Auckland by remaining on the bus (departs Wear Valley Estate as Service 108).

Through fares are available.

BISHOP AUCKLAND - WILLINGTON - WEAR VALLEY
via Hunwick & Sunnybrow

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Service Number 108 109 108 109 108 109 108 109 108
Code E E   E E

  am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

BISHOP AUCKLAND Bus Stn Stand H11.10 � 12.10 �   10 � 10.10 � 11.10
Toronto 11.14 � 12.14 �   14 � 10.14 � 11.14
Hunwick Green 11.18 � 12.18 �   18 � 10.18 � 11.18
Sunnybrow Turning Circle 11.22 � 12.22 �   22 � 10.22 � 11.22
Hall Lane Estate Chester Drive 11.24 � 12.24 �   24 � until 10.24 � 11.24
Willington Priceless 11.27 11.27 12.27 12.27   27   27 10.27 10.27 11.27
WEAR VALLEY ESTATE Ash Drive 11.32 � 12.32 �   32 � 10.32 � 11.32
OAKENSHAW Terminus � 11.32 � 12.32 �   32 � 10.32 �

108/109

108/109

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Explanation of code:
E:Customers continuing towards

Oakenshaw change buses at
Willington Priceless - through fares
are available.

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Certain journeys on services 108 and 109 are operated with financial assistance from Durham County Council.


